

10

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 707

February 13, 2014 - Offered by Representatives J. Ott and Rodriguez.

$1 \qquad \qquad \mathrm{At} \; \mathrm{t}$	the locations	s indicated,	amend	the bill	as follows:
---	---------------	--------------	-------	----------	-------------

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 14: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 16: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 4: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 6 **5.** Page 3, line 5: after that line insert:
- "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
  temporary restraining order under sub. (3) or injunction under this subsection before
  or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction."
  - **6.** Page 3, line 22: after "(dm)" insert "1.".
- 11 **7.** Page 3, line 24: delete "4" and substitute "5".
- 12 **8.** Page 4, line 1: delete "1." and substitute "a.".

- **9.** Page 4, line 4: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 2 **10.** Page 4, line 5: after that line insert:
- "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
  temporary restraining order under sub. (4) or injunction under this subsection before
  or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".
- 6 **11.** Page 4, line 20: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 7 **12.** Page 4, line 22: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- 8 **13.** Page 4, line 23: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 9 **14.** Page 5, line 1: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 10 **15.** Page 5, line 2: after that line insert:
- "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new temporary restraining order under sub. (4) or injunction under this subsection before or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".
- **16.** Page 5, line 7: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 15 **17.** Page 5, line 9: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- 16 **18.** Page 5, line 11: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 17 **19.** Page 5, line 14: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 18 **20.** Page 5, line 15: after that line insert:
  - "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new temporary restraining order under sub. (3) or injunction under this subsection before or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction."

22 (END)

19

20

21